
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of June 2, 2017: $106,484.03
2. BPU Claims of June 2, 2017: $63,469.77
3. Payroll of June 15, 2017: $151,756.32

B. City Council Minutes of June 5, 2017
C. May 2017 Financial Reports
D. May 2017 Code Enforcement Report
E. Board of Public Utilities Board Meeting Minutes of May 9, 2017
F. Heather Tritchka Agreement re: Winona Statute at Mrs. Stock’s Park
G. Sara Berry Agreement re: Mrs. Stock’s Park
H. Hillsdale Policy Group Monthly Report – May 2017
I. Economic Development Corporation (EDC) Meeting Minutes of April 20, 2017
J. Approval of Checker Records Street Dance Event

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Presentation by Hillsdale Family Medical Center & Center for Family Health

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A. Ordinance 2017-01: Amended Cemetery Rules

VIII. Unfinished Business
A. Approval of Airport Apron Construction Contract
B. Resolution No. 3313: MDOT Contract re: Airport Apron Construction
C. Approval of Amendment No. 1 for Professional Engineering Services re: Airport 

Apron Construction

IX. Old Business
A. Draft Telecommunications Tower Ordinance – Discussion
B. Budget Amendments  

June 19, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan June 19, 2017 
City Council Agenda 

X. New Business
A. Resolution No. 3314:  Resolution Regarding Repurchase of Substation Facilities
B Resolution No. 3315: A Resolution to Amend the Hillsdale Board of Public 

Utilities Customer Service, Electric, Water and Sewer Department Rules and 
Regulations and Thereby a the Posting of a Customer Service Security Deposit in 
Certain Situations 

C. Approval of Phase Three: BPU Generator #5 & #6
D. Approval of BPU Water and Wastewater Revised Utility Rate Model
E. Resolution No. 3316: Resolution Adopting the MERS Defined Contribution Plan
F. Defined Benefit Adoption Agreement with MERS
G. MERS Contribution Plan Amendments
H. Amendment to Airport Ground Lease with JW Enterprises & Mr. Jason Walters

XI. Miscellaneous Reports

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/10Page: 06/02/2017 04:25 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/19/2017 - 06/01/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77406
7740618.00 05/23/175-23-17 DRINKING WATER TESTINGSTATE OF MICHIGAN MDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

18.00 Total For Check 77406

Check 77407
7740718.00 05/23/175-23-17DRINKING WATER TESTINGSTATE OF MICHIGAN MDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7740718.00 05/23/175-23-17DRINKING WATER TESTINGSTATE OF MICHIGAN MDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

36.00 Total For Check 77407

Check 77408
774087.92 05/23/175/22/17CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMENTLESLIE WARRENSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77408237.50 05/23/175/22/17CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMENTLESLIE WARRENTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA271-790.000-860.000
77408221.23 05/23/175/22/17CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMENTLESLIE WARRENLODGING AND MEALS            271-790.000-862.000

466.65 Total For Check 77408

Check 77409
774091,880.00 05/25/1705/25/172017 GIRLS SOFTBALL UNIFORMSHERO'S NESTSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

1,880.00 Total For Check 77409

Check 77410
7741069.00 06/01/17119181CHARGER FOR TK-2180 PORTABLE RADIOADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

69.00 Total For Check 77410

Check 77411
7741136.62 06/01/1717INV021464COUPLING/NIPPLE TO PUMP WATER OUT AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
774113.06 06/01/1717INV021671 FAUCET, COVER AMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7741132.46 06/01/1717INV021949IN USE COVER AMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
774114.56 06/01/1717INV021458WATERTITE HOLE AMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
774117.02 06/01/1717INV021292PVC (FOD)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000

83.72 Total For Check 77411

Check 77412
77412575.00 06/01/1705/19/17MRS. STOCK'S PARK POND TREATMENTAQUATIC WEED CONTROLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

575.00 Total For Check 77412

Check 77413
77413280.00 06/01/1704127398THOROGOOD POWER HV BOOT - FF T. FLARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7741315.73 06/01/1704127398THOROGOOD POWER HV BOOT - FF T. FLARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

295.73 Total For Check 77413

Check 77414
7741465.20 06/01/17142537ACCOUNT BAL SHEETS/TO AND FROM 2-PARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

65.20 Total For Check 77414

Check 77415
7741515.00 06/01/1715-539492MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7741515.00 06/01/1715-545795MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7741520.10 06/01/1715-545797CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7741522.60 06/01/1715-533199RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7741563.73 06/01/1715-539490RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7741533.56 06/01/1715-533199RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7741533.56 06/01/1715-539490RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7741531.87 06/01/1715-509180MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7741531.87 06/01/1715-523117MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7741532.04 06/01/1715-548336MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7741510.52 06/01/1715-533199RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/10Page: 06/02/2017 04:25 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/19/2017 - 06/01/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77415
7741510.52 06/01/1715-539490RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7741516.81 06/01/1715-533199RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7741516.81 06/01/1715-539490RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

353.99 Total For Check 77415

Check 77416
77416144.60 06/01/17APR 17 - MAY 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7741657.27 06/01/17APR 17 - MAY 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
77416135.68 06/01/17APR 17 - MAY 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

337.55 Total For Check 77416

Check 77417
77417697.77 06/01/172032869029BOOKS FOR ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

697.77 Total For Check 77417

Check 77418
77418290.91 06/01/1765ANNUALS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

290.91 Total For Check 77418

Check 77419
77419550.00 06/01/170261953SOY LEASE DWBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
77419550.00 06/01/170261953SOY LEASE DWBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

1,100.00 Total For Check 77419

Check 77420
7742091.71 06/01/17REIMBURSESHOE ALLOWANCEJASON BLAKEMISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALL101-441.000-955.441

91.71 Total For Check 77420

Check 77421
774211,836.24 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
77421237.19 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
77421132.70 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
77421374.08 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
77421599.26 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
77421389.41 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
774214,894.52 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
77421278.59 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
77421906.24 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
77421448.43 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
77421434.54 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
7742132.28 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
774211,388.69 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
77421403.52 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
77421366.72 06/01/17MAY 2017UTILITY CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

12,722.41 Total For Check 77421

Check 77422
77422151.67 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77422162.50 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7742265.00 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
774223,195.83 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77422512.46 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77422125.04 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77422332.50 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77422260.00 06/01/17PAYMENT 2 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - MAY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/19/2017 - 06/01/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77422

4,805.00 Total For Check 77422

Check 77423
77423205.00 06/01/17112834TAX.NET REPORT DESIGNER COURSEBS&A SOFTWARETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-209.000-861.000
77423205.00 06/01/17112834TAX.NET REPORT DESIGNER COURSEBS&A SOFTWARETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-253.000-861.000

410.00 Total For Check 77423

Check 77424
7742425.97 06/01/17351761937CLEANING DISP & PRODUCTCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

25.97 Total For Check 77424

Check 77425
7742547.90 06/01/1751698HANDCUFFS - GRUMHAUS/STOCKCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7742510.00 06/01/1751698HANDCUFFS - GRUMHAUS/STOCKCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

57.90 Total For Check 77425

Check 77426
7742699.00 06/01/17586803OFFICE SUPPLIES - 2ND FLOORCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
77426108.90 06/01/17442551OFFICE SUPPLIES - 2ND FLOORCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
77426696.55 06/01/1744253142" LATERAL FILE, 3-DRAWERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
77426(28.90)06/01/17818345RETURN LEGAL FILE FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
774264.24 06/01/17442604TABS FOR HANGING FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
7742613.35 06/01/17442571LETTER TRAYS/HANGING FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
7742691.65 06/01/17442571LETTER TRAYS/HANGING FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
7742628.90 06/01/17442571LETTER TRAYS/HANGING FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
7742628.90 06/01/17442571LETTER TRAYS/HANGING FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
7742684.00 06/01/17587505PRINTER CARDTRIDGE/SHARPIE MARKERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
774268.69 06/01/17587505PRINTER CARDTRIDGE/SHARPIE MARKERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77426125.00 06/01/17285714FD DEPT PRINTER SERVICE CALLCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
77426(125.00)06/01/17286184FD DEPT PRINTER SERVICE CALL CREDICURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
77426176.62 06/01/17586877POST ITS, PAPER, PENCIL, ERASERS, CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

1,311.90 Total For Check 77426

Check 77427
77427107.50 06/01/17QB1004CLASS II SANDDUBOIS TRUCKING AND ESUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

107.50 Total For Check 77427

Check 77428
77428125.86 06/01/1730SHOVELS, RAKES, ANT KILLER,WHEEL CFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

125.86 Total For Check 77428

Check 77429
7742919.57 06/01/17C240468BOLTS/WASHERS GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
774299.38 06/01/17C240455BOLTS & WASHERS, BIT GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7742912.99 06/01/17C239630HOLE SAW SET GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7742915.78 06/01/17C240298 CABLE TIES (SANDY BEACH)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7742941.99 06/01/17A143545 PAINT (PICNIC TABLES W/O 1097)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7742941.99 06/01/17A143544 PAINT (PICNIC TABLES W/O 1097)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7742919.99 06/01/17C241294 REDI MIX (W/O 1041)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
774292.89 06/01/17C240401CABLE TIEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7742918.98 06/01/17C237802GRASS-B-GON KILLER/HEDGE SHEARGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7742910.94 06/01/17C240463 BOLTS & NUMBERS GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

194.50 Total For Check 77429

Check 77430
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/19/2017 - 06/01/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77430
7743019.00 06/01/17104835WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
774304.75 06/01/17104835WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7743014.25 06/01/17104835WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
774304.75 06/01/17104839WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

42.75 Total For Check 77430

Check 77431
77431294.00 06/01/1714593108WASTE REMOVAL - AIRPORTHERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77431420.00 06/01/1714593108WASTE REMOVAL - AIRPORTHERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77431122.96 06/01/1714593108WASTE REMOVAL - AIRPORTHERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
7743150.00 06/01/1714590230STANDARD WASTE PROFILE FEEHERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

886.96 Total For Check 77431

Check 77432
77432122.55 06/01/1746380PETUNIA FLATSHYACINTH HOUSESUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

122.55 Total For Check 77432

Check 77433
774331,423.34 06/01/17A01478SWAGE MACHINE FOR VACTOR #29JACK DOHNEY COMPANIESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,423.34 Total For Check 77433

Check 77434
7743487.39 06/01/17PC001292986FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

87.39 Total For Check 77434

Check 77435
77435455.76 06/01/17760324KEYPAD DOOR KNOBSJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

455.76 Total For Check 77435

Check 77436
77436143.06 06/01/171036709BLEACH, GLOVES, BOWL CLEANER, HAND KSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

143.06 Total For Check 77436

Check 77437
774379.19 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEMICHAEL KURASCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
774379.53 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEMICHAEL KURASCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
774378.20 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEMICHAEL KURASCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7743729.04 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEMICHAEL KURASCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7743749.80 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEMICHAEL KURASCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7743783.30 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEMICHAEL KURASCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

189.06 Total For Check 77437

Check 77438
7743865.00 06/01/173105PORTABLE RESTROOMSLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77438475.00 06/01/173102BOAT LAUCH VAULTSLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77438520.00 06/01/173105PORTABLE RESTROOMSLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

1,060.00 Total For Check 77438

Check 77439
7743979.40 06/01/17REIMBURSE3 YOUTH BASEBALL BATS MICHELLE LORENSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

79.40 Total For Check 77439

Check 77440
7744011.30 06/01/1731412351TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/14/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
77440301.20 06/01/1731433829TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/20/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/19/2017 - 06/01/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77440
77440308.73 06/01/1731412351TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/14/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77440406.62 06/01/1731433829TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/20/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
774407.52 06/01/1731412351TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/14/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77440222.14 06/01/1731412351TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/14/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
77440109.19 06/01/1731433829TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/20/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7744064.00 06/01/1731412351TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/14/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.500-801.000
774407.53 06/01/1731433829TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/20/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77440207.08 06/01/1731412351TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/14/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
77440139.30 06/01/1731433829TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/20/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7744022.59 06/01/1731412351TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/14/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000

1,807.20 Total For Check 77440

Check 77441
7744114.98 06/01/17105507SHIPPING - UPSMARKET HOUSECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7744125.30 06/01/17105514SHIPPING - UPSMARKET HOUSECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

40.28 Total For Check 77441

Check 77442
77442104.50 06/01/1793393717PENAL/VEHICLE CODE HANDBOOK SPRING MATTHEW BENDER & CO., SUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7744216.43 06/01/1793393717PENAL/VEHICLE CODE HANDBOOK SPRING MATTHEW BENDER & CO., SUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

120.93 Total For Check 77442

Check 77443
7744310,000.00 06/01/17BUS ATTRACTION TIFA BUSINESS ATTRACTION FORGIVABLALISON MCDOWELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

10,000.00 Total For Check 77443

Check 77444
7744413.00 06/01/17REPLACEMENTSUPPRESSED REPLACEMENT PLATE/TAB RMICH DEPT OF STATESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

13.00 Total For Check 77444

Check 77445
77445362.83 06/01/172018ORGANIZATIONAL MEMBERSHIP MICH LIBRARY ASSOCDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       271-790.000-810.000

362.83 Total For Check 77445

Check 77446
77446119.00 06/01/17REIMBURSEPLANTS FOR MRS. STOCKS PARKDIANNE MILLERSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000
7744675.66 06/01/17REIMBURSEPLANTS FOR MRS. STOCKS PARKDIANNE MILLERSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000

194.66 Total For Check 77446

Check 77447
7744760.00 06/01/1721755NOTARY BOND - YVONNE STRAUSSMOORE INSURANCE SERVIINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

60.00 Total For Check 77447

Check 77448
7744814.00 06/01/17603892SGT STRIPES (SGT. SIMS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
774484.77 06/01/17603892SGT STRIPES (SGT. SIMS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7744847.85 06/01/17604434 S/S SHIRT (SGT. DOTY) CAPNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
774483.50 06/01/17604434 S/S SHIRT (SGT. DOTY) CAPNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7744889.50 06/01/17604632RAIN CAP (KURAS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7744811.50 06/01/17604632RAIN CAP (KURAS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7744813.08 06/01/17604632RAIN CAP (KURAS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

184.20 Total For Check 77448

Check 77449
7744918.95 06/01/1761002OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-7 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
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Check 77449
774496.00 06/01/1761002OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-7 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774494.00 06/01/1761002OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-7 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7744915.00 06/01/1761002OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-7 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7744918.95 06/01/1761010OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-5 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774498.50 06/01/1761010OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-5 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774494.00 06/01/1761010OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-5 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7744915.00 06/01/1761010OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION (UNIT 2-5 PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7744918.95 06/01/1761012OIL CHANGE UNIT (UNIT 2-6 10 IMPPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774496.00 06/01/1761012OIL CHANGE UNIT (UNIT 2-6 10 IMPPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774494.00 06/01/1761012OIL CHANGE UNIT (UNIT 2-6 10 IMPPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

119.35 Total For Check 77449

Check 77450
77450390.49 06/01/17137FUEL CHARGESPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
774509,000.00 06/01/17136AIRPORT GROUND MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

9,390.49 Total For Check 77450

Check 77451
774513.60 06/01/171213855 COUPLING & NIPPLE (#53)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
774518.49 06/01/171214040 BELT (#23)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745116.78 06/01/171214130 BELT PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
774517.58 06/01/171214235FUSE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745125.18 06/01/171214364 OIL SEAL (#71)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745164.04 06/01/171214439 BRAKE MAGNET (#71)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745153.49 06/01/171214601 LIFT PUMP PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745121.76 06/01/171214798TRAILER PLUG PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745137.56 06/01/171214889 FUEL & AIR FILTERS (#7)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745132.33 06/01/171214906 DISC PADS (#7)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77451(16.60)06/01/171215169 WARRANTY ON SWITCH (#8)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77451(138.98)06/01/171215105 WARRANTY ON SWITCH (#8)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77451155.58 06/01/171215003 SWITCH  (#8)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745112.36 06/01/171214916 GUIDE PIN (#7)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7745147.30 06/01/171215154BRAKE PADS - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

330.47 Total For Check 77451

Check 77452
77452265.24 06/01/1722178RPR A/C UNIT (#60 DART)PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
77452176.74 06/01/1722192 RPR A/C UNIT (#62 DART)PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

441.98 Total For Check 77452

Check 77453
7745330.05 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCESTEVE PRATTCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7745329.99 06/01/17REIMBURSE2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCESTEVE PRATTCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

60.04 Total For Check 77453

Check 77454
7745420.99 06/01/17157936SAMSUNG OEM CLT-W659 WASTE TANKPRINTER SOURCE PLUSSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000

20.99 Total For Check 77454

Check 77455
77455436.91 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
774551,747.64 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
774551,048.58 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7745513,631.58 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
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Check 77455
774552,184.55 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
774551,310.73 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
774552,359.31 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
774551,048.58 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
77455436.91 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
774553,145.74 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
774551,747.64 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
774556,903.17 06/01/17171350000976HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

36,001.34 Total For Check 77455

Check 77456
77456250.00 06/01/1790575B INSPECTION - AIRPORTR W MERCER COMPANY, ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77456176.06 06/01/1791461TANK INSPECTION AND REPAIRR W MERCER COMPANY, ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

426.06 Total For Check 77456

Check 77457
77457140.00 06/01/1705/15/17TWO PUSH BAR LOCKS/25 KEYS CUTRE-LOCK LOCKSMITHINGREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

140.00 Total For Check 77457

Check 77458
7745862.50 06/01/17345391MOTOROLA XPR 6550 PORTABLE RADIO RROE-COMM., INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7745815.00 06/01/17345391MOTOROLA XPR 6550 PORTABLE RADIO RROE-COMM., INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7745812.00 06/01/17345391MOTOROLA XPR 6550 PORTABLE RADIO RROE-COMM., INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

89.50 Total For Check 77458

Check 77459
7745929.36 06/01/170301261-INZIP WRITE BLOCK BAGS/TEST KITS/NITSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7745926.73 06/01/170301261-INZIP WRITE BLOCK BAGS/TEST KITS/NITSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7745919.52 06/01/170301261-INZIP WRITE BLOCK BAGS/TEST KITS/NITSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7745939.04 06/01/170301261-INZIP WRITE BLOCK BAGS/TEST KITS/NITSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7745956.00 06/01/170301261-INZIP WRITE BLOCK BAGS/TEST KITS/NITSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7745910.50 06/01/170301261-INZIP WRITE BLOCK BAGS/TEST KITS/NITSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

181.15 Total For Check 77459

Check 77460
7746054.66 06/01/1780522094ADJ ROTOR BLUESITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

54.66 Total For Check 77460

Check 77461
7746132.50 06/01/17157401TUBES FOR TRACTORSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7746147.50 06/01/17157304JOHN DEERE MAINTENANCE TUBE & LABOSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7746145.50 06/01/17157302TUBE & LABOR JOHN DEERE MAINTENANCSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7746172.45 06/01/17157406DUST CAP &TRIMMER LINESPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

197.95 Total For Check 77461

Check 77462
7746210.00 06/01/17NOTARYNOTARY APPLICATION FEEST OF MI-MI DEPT OF SDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-215.000-810.000

10.00 Total For Check 77462

Check 77463
7746391.63 06/01/17169306SENSOR (#13)STILLWELL FORD MERCURVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77463316.80 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77463400.83 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774630.50 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774630.80 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
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Check 77463
7746313.83 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7746314.13 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7746367.20 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7746390.02 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7746315.00 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77463249.60 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
774631,048.23 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7746315.00 06/01/17585389REPAIRS - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORER) USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

2,323.57 Total For Check 77463

Check 77464
7746410.00 06/01/17EXPENSEMEAL REIMBURSEMENT - STRAUSS/LOPREYVONNE STRAUSSDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-215.000-810.000
774647.35 06/01/17EXPENSEMEAL REIMBURSEMENT - STRAUSS/LOPREYVONNE STRAUSSLODGING AND MEALS    101-301.000-862.000
7746411.06 06/01/17EXPENSEMEAL REIMBURSEMENT - STRAUSS/LOPREYVONNE STRAUSSLODGING AND MEALS    101-301.000-862.000
7746410.01 06/01/17EXPENSEMEAL REIMBURSEMENT - STRAUSS/LOPREYVONNE STRAUSSLODGING AND MEALS    101-372.000-862.000

38.42 Total For Check 77464

Check 77465
7746523.43 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7746565.88 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-172.000-721.000
7746514.20 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7746530.06 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-209.000-721.000
7746528.40 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7746539.49 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-215.000-721.000
7746514.20 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7746529.83 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-219.000-721.000
77465198.80 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77465290.50 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-301.000-721.000
7746571.00 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
77465110.66 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-336.000-721.000
7746514.20 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-372.000-715.000
7746515.39 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-372.000-721.000
7746514.20 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7746518.50 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-400.000-721.000
7746528.40 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7746544.27 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    101-441.000-721.000
7746514.20 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7746522.57 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    208-751.000-721.000
7746528.40 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7746529.61 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    271-790.000-721.000
7746556.80 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7746560.70 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    588-588.000-721.000
7746528.40 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7746536.29 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    640-444.000-721.000
7746599.40 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
77465116.28 06/01/17JUNE 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE    699-441.000-721.000

1,544.06 Total For Check 77465

Check 77466
7746614.38 06/01/1717-648COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES    101-266.000-726.000
7746614.38 06/01/1717-648COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES    101-756.000-726.000
7746658.08 06/01/1714-645COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES    202-450.000-726.000
7746686.82 06/01/1717-648COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES    202-450.000-726.000
7746657.50 06/01/1714-645COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES    203-450.000-726.000
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Check 77466
7746628.75 06/01/1717-648COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7746628.75 06/01/1717-648COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

288.66 Total For Check 77466

Check 77467
77467123.50 06/01/17MILEAGECONTINUTING ED - COMMERCIAL BUILDIKIMBERLY A. THOMASTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000

123.50 Total For Check 77467

Check 77468
7746810,000.00 06/01/17BEA REIMBURSEBASELINE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTTWO2ONE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

10,000.00 Total For Check 77468

Check 77469
7746957.00 06/01/173456TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/14/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77469299.25 06/01/173538TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/20/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77469342.00 06/01/173456TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/14/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77469228.00 06/01/173538TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/20/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7746928.50 06/01/173456TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/14/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7746928.50 06/01/173456TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/14/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

983.25 Total For Check 77469

Check 77470
774702.96 06/01/17MAY 2017WASTEBASKET/TABLE/FIRST AID KIT/CAWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7747052.25 06/01/17MAY 2017CHILDREN'S SUPPLIES/GENERAL LIBRARWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7747023.41 06/01/17MAY 2017GENERAL LIBRARY SUPPLIES/CHILDREN'WALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77470137.92 06/01/17MAY 2017CHILDREN'S SUPPLIES/GENERAL LIBRARWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
7747047.21 06/01/17MAY 2017GENERAL LIBRARY SUPPLIES/CHILDREN'WALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
7747059.20 06/01/17MAY 2017WASTEBASKET/TABLE/FIRST AID KIT/CAWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000

322.95 Total For Check 77470
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

56,594.25 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
2,666.72 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,427.25 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
3,044.75 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

10,000.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F
10,435.33 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
3,735.39 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

59.20 Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS
194.66 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK

4,606.41 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
6,601.22 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
7,118.85 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

106,484.03 Total For All Funds: 
